SGM41106A
Primary Protector and Switch
with Shipping Mode for Tiny Li+/Poly Battery
SG Micro Corp
APRIL 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM41106A is a monolithic primary protector

SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM41106A-422P31 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-422P31YXDH4G/TR 3O Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41106A-427O21 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-427O21YXDH4G/TR 38 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41106A-450O62 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-450O62YXDH4G/TR 3J Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41106A-452O21 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-452O21YXDH4G/TR 36 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41106A-452O31 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-452O31YXDH4G/TR 37 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41106A-455O31 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-455O31YXDH4G/TR 4Q Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM41106A-455O62 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41106A-455O62YXDH4G/TR 59 Tape and Reel, 10000
NOTE: For more parts, please refer to Table 1 and contact with SGMICRO.
MARKING INFORMATION
Serial Number
YY
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Table 1. Key Parameters and Options/Part Numbering
For All Versions
Nominal On-State Operation Current 0.7µA
Nominal Switch-Off Leakage Current 2nA
Battery Off Delay 84ms
Nominal Switch On-Resistance 100mΩ
Model: SGM41106A-AAABCD
Over-Voltage Threshold Options
Option Code "AAA" 422 425 427 430 432 435 437 440
Over-Voltage Threshold (V) 4.225 4.250 4.275 4.300 4.325 4.350 4.375 4.400
Option Code "AAA" 442 445 447 450 452 455 457 460
Over-Voltage Threshold (V) 4.425 4.450 4.475 4.500 4.525 4.550 4.575 4.600
Under-Voltage Threshold Options
Option Code "B" O P
Under-Voltage Threshold (V) 2.8 3.0
Charge/Discharge Over-Current Threshold Options
Option Code "C" 2 3 6
Charge/Discharge Over-Current Threshold (mA) 200/230 310/360 625/650
Suspicious Discharge Short Current Threshold Options
Option Code "D" 1 2
Uncertain Discharge Short Current (A) 1.2 2.5
NOTE: Samples are only available for some part numbers. Contact SGMICRO for sample availability.
 Primary Protector and Switch
SGM41106A with Shipping Mode for Tiny Li+/Poly Battery
 3
APRIL 2025
SG Micro Corp